UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
81CXXX/81NXXX                       CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw            1 of 15
Copyright © 2008 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R502-039,L
VOLTAGE DETECTORS WITH
BUILT-IN DELAY TIME
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC 81CXXX and 81NXXX series are good

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD   2 of 15
www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R502-039,L
 ORDERING INFORMATION(Cont.)
81CxxL- -AB3-x-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Pin Code
(5)Lead Plating
(4)Delay Time
  (1) R: Tape Reel, B: Tape Box, K: Bulk
  (2) refer to Pin Assignment
  (4)     :refer to Delay Time
  (5) G: Halogen Free, L: Lead Free,
Blank: Pb/Sn
(6)Output Voltage Code
(7)Output Configuration
  (6) xx: refer to Marking Information
  (7) C: CMOS, N: N-Cannel
1
1
(3)Package Type
(3) AA3: SOT-223, AB3: SOT-89, AE3: SOT-23,
     T92: TO-92
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-223
SOT-89
TO-92
10:1.0V
11:1.1V
12:1.2V
13:1.3V
14:1.4V
15:1.5V
16:1.6V
17:1.7V
18:1.8V
19:1.9V
20:2.0V
21:2.1V
22:2.2V
23:2.3V
24:2.4V
25:2.5V
26:2.6V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
29:2.9V
30:3.0V
31:3.1V
32:3.2V
33:3.3V
34:3.4V
35:3.5V
36:3.6V
37:3.7V
38:3.8V
39:3.9V
40:4.0V
41:4.1V
42:4.2V
43:4.3V
44:4.4V
45:4.5V
46:4.6V
47:4.7V
48:4.8V
49:4.9V
50:5.0V
* Represents the integer of the Detect Voltage
** Represents the decimal number of the Detect Voltage
 EXAMPLE:
PACKAGE INTEGER* CODE DECIMAL** CODE MARKING
1. 1 .0 A